

Court No. - 21

Case :- ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 122 of 2024

Applicant :- M/S Dpc - Mbpl (Jv)

Opposite Party :- Union Of India Through General Manager, North Central Railway And 4 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Some Narayan Mishra

Counsel for Opposite Party :- A.S.G.I.

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.

1. Shri Vivek Kumar, learned counsel for the opposite party prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
2. The applicant will have two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List in the month of **November, 2024.**

(Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 23.8.2024

Ankit.